

Water Service Interruption Notice



Due to:

- A scheduled Depressurization for **Monday September 26, 2022**. The water will be restored at the end of the work day. The work to be completed is for replacement of an existing main line valve and main line work. Prior to the new asphalt project taking place in a few weeks. The water will be shut off at approximately **(0900-1500 hrs.) 9:00AM – 3:00PM** during this work period.
- Addresses affected are
 - S. Rich Street 85, 91 (1-2), 97, 99, 100, 101, 102, 109, 110, 114 & 115.
 - W. Center Street 79 & 89.
 - W. North Street 93
 - Lincoln Avenue 239 & 245
 - W. High Street 58, 58, 69, 72, 73, 77, 83, 85, 94, 97, 99, 101, 103, 107, 116, 113, 113½, 117, 124, 124½, 124-B, 126, 128, 129, 130, 132, 134, 135, 143, 144, 152, 153, 158, 159, 168, 169, 175(A,B,C,D) 178, 183, 186, 186½, 191, 192, 197, 197, 203, 203½, 210, 211, 217, 222(1,2,3), 223(1,2,3), 228 & 231
- The water will be restored after the work is completed. After restoring water to the affected area, a boil advisory will be in affect at that time. The Boil Advisory will remain in affect until all samples have been pulled, tested and results are Negative.
- The Mt. Gilead Village Public Water System is giving this notice to the affected people, homes, businesses so that you can bottle up water for your use during this work period time. If you receive this NOTICE you are affected.
- A Boil advisory is all consumers vigorously boiling, for at least 2 (two) minutes, any water used for drinking (including water used to make ice), cooking, oral and or personal hygiene.
- You might notice discolored water. Two common types are yellowish orange water indicating Iron, and the second appearing milky looking which is air in the water. We will flush our water mains to help with this but, you can do the same with your lines as well. It is recommended to remove your aerators from your faucets to do this.
- The Mt. Gilead Water Department has no evidence at this time that the water system is contaminated. The possibility does exist however that the water system is contaminated and is issuing this advisory as a precaution. You can get updates on the boil advisory at the following places:
 1. [Mt. Gilead Water Treatment Plant at 419-946-1871](tel:419-946-1871) answering system
 2. www.mountgilead.net – Website
 3. [Village of Mount Gilead, Ohio](#) – Facebook page

Thank you,

Mt. Gilead Water Department

Date **Thursday September 22, 2022** – Kit Christopher D. St. Clair **58 service connections total**

